

## PROFORMA INVOICE / FUND REQUISITION REPORT:

(A Vinayak Burn Centre Noida Initiative)

## Patient Name:Baby Anushka .

Sex: Female Age: 9 Months .

Father Name: Mr.Kamlesh Kumar.

Address: Kashyap Colony Sector 48 Noida Gautam Budh Nagar (U.P.).

Diagnosis: Approx 30% Thermal Burn.

Date of Admission: 12/01/2021

Overall Analysis: The patient - Baby Anushka was brought in to our hospital by her father - Mr.Kamlesh Kumar on 12th January 2021. The child has sustained Thermal Burn Injury due to accidentally coming in contact with bonefire while she was at home. The child was in mother's lap at home ,while her mother warming her body with bonfire,suddenly child droped into bonfire so she contacted with fire and burnt . As a result of the incident, the child has sustained mostly 2nd & 3rd Degree Deep 30% TBSA Thermal Burn Injury. The Burns are on face area, hand area and head area. The nature of injury is life threatening and requires considerable degree of specialist intervention and close monitoring. The patient is a child of 9 Months, the injury is of a grave nature. We plan to manage the child conservatively applying wound dressing and debridement procedures to close the wound as early as possible.Surgical Skin Grafting if required, would be undertaken at a later stage. Chest Physiotherapy sessions and Pressure Garments would also be advised to achieve the best possible results against a possible pulmonary collapse and for a contracture and scar free recovery .



Fund Requirement - During Hospital Stay	
Please find below the detailed fund requirement for the first 3 Weeks of treatment	L.
Funds - Hospital Stay(ICU and Ward)	53,000.00
Funds - RMO, Nursing, Consultants & Specialists	51,000.00
Funds - Dressing & Procedures	62,000.00
Funds - Rehabilitation (Physiotheraphy)	8,000.00
Funds - Medicines + Consummables + Transfusions	55,000.00
Funds - Pathology & Diagnostics	15,000.00
Total (in numbers)	244,000.00
Total (in words):	Two Lakh Fourty Four Thousand Only

6,000.00 6,000.00 Six Thousand Only 244,000.00 6,000.00 250,000.00
6,000.00 Six Thousand Only 244,000.00
6,000.00 Six Thousand Only
6,000.00
6,000.00
6,000.00
6,000.00



Kindly release the funds at the earliest for us to go ahead and execute the treatment for Baby Anushka



For Vinayak Hospital (A Division of Vinayak Hospital) 5th Floor, Vinayak Hospital, Sector 27, Atta Market, NH - 1, Noida - 201301 (UP)

AO/AD

सेवा में भीमाल टमहायहा रीमधान चीख् सी-63 खेलमन्ट साउथ- यख्य मार्ट- 2 मई-दिल्ली-49 विषय - आधिन्छ सहायता हेनु प्राथना - पत्र महोदय, श्रीबन्य निबंद्रन यह है, मेरा नाम क्रम सावन्य निवदन पह हे, मरे मेरे मेरा निवास स्थान नेस्छा सेवरू - २ काश्रण कालोनी में दिशत हे मेरी रख्य बेटी हे जिसका नाम सनुष्ठा हे, जिसकी साम मा महीने की है न्डे मास घर के सभी बोज जवते कर असाव के मास बेटे हर थे मेरी के मुझुका डाग्रानक से हथा से फिसस जवी सोर जवते हर झालाव की चर्मर में ट्या जयी जिससे थर जल जयी उसके यसाम के खिर में देशे नोर्छा को निमायक होर्स्सी रहा सेन्डर जाया की दूर्नाक 12-01-2021 को वहां मर भागी जग्गम स्वाप्त उसके डसाज को जिस मूट साख मगास स्वार रूपये का खगी अनाया जया जो कि में यह खरी उसने में सासमध हूँ. सान: जा कि में यह खरी उसने में सासमध हूँ. सान: दिनां लगायता प्रमान करे आपन्ते खान क्रमा होने, वेशे-का नाम - ट्यूनुक्ल सेगार हल्याह उम् - अ महीरे कालेग मता- कार भा काला जी-सेवरूर- 42 मेरजा (30 मीर)

**JAYAK** OSPITA MLC-3341 EMERGENCY ASSESSMENT 9448 15 15-6 AGE/SEX 9 Mosthy F 12/01/2021 NAME . ... UHID ..... A1- 6:00 PM Personal History 58 **Chief Complaints** A quarthe baloy give I brought to the country Alcohol / Smoking / Tobacco 11 Chewing / other 212 on ha parent with alleged the Allergy from fine in 4:00 for an 12/01/2021 at hom Past History colony see- 48 alorda. Brought h Cashyap Diabetes / HT / IHD / TB the concelly at 5:50 pm on 12/01/2021. OTHER () Menstrual History explaint Se-Corbical Current Medication her popents 96 - a RA ('A ango Spir Vaccination Status 5 face, left side Brown any Inital Assessment & Treatment Verband negon) gherd ( 824 Examination chest & me Boll handso Pulse Rate - 150 811 BP-Burn Resp Rate - 24 - Contral care Temp -ASA STA PSTD - Ily quick 200-p 200 al is Ad Ht / Wt thank 25ml /hun +24 Investigations EVA chydo NO Wery wash Monocof nav Ale cquary) (ALr) CAC- an 1Va chy Anileacin 95mg ATT BUI cl-bb 1497,497 ale ( affer KIFT m DR. A. W. Vorwy Dexone diry 10 Stal Wormed Cw of a Supp Lenoertyin 201 Preventive Care for dut Name & Sign Of Doctor Pm Havid intake Crocin 2.521 u Sute CASUALTY DI VINA 12/01/2010 DA Ducing of Soluce-X

NH-1, Sector-27, Atta, Noida-201301	TM V.H. No. 2022813 20-21 Room No. 508 Catagory Date of Admission 9.12 01 21
Name   BABY   ANUSHKA     Slo, Dlo, Wlo   A.R. KAALLSSH     Occupation   Age   GLANTH     Age   GLANTH   Sex     Religion   HUMDY     Father's / Husband's Name     Address   SEC   Y8,     Address   SEC   Y8,     Address   SEC   Y8,     Phone : Office   Res     Advance Receipt No.   Date     For Rs.   Date     Name & Address of accopanying relative   SATHEL     MR   KAMUSSM     Phone : Office   Res.     R.M.O. Dr.   ASHOK     KAMUSSM   Informed at 0.5:     Admitting Dr.   K.     VECAMA Informed at 0.5:   SSF     Admitting Dr.   K. <th>Unit / Consultant D.R. ASHOK. K. VERM Date of Discharge</th>	Unit / Consultant D.R. ASHOK. K. VERM Date of Discharge
Signature of Patient / Relative	

Authorised Signatory

à

## Scanned with CamS



